505566771 07/11/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5613568

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	EW ASSIGNMEN	Т			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	A	SSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Na	ame			Execution Da	ite
MATTHIAS WIESER						04/28/2016	
PABLO BERNAL RUESTA						04/28/2016	
ALEXANDER HOFFART						04/28/2016	
ANDREAS DIMITRIADIS						04/28/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл						
Name:		EY FIX	TURES CORPOR	ΑΤΙΟΝ			
Street Address:				_			
City:							
State/Country:	MENOMONEE FALLS WISCONSIN						+
	53051-2348						
Postal Code:	53051-:	2348					
Postal Code:	53051-	-2348					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS							
			Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	2960802	25				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	Total: 1	(414)22	5-9753	; if that is ur		ful, it will be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1 ATA	2960802 (414)22 o the e-n d; if that	25 5-9753 nail address first is unsuccessful,				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	2960802 (414)22 o the e-n d; if that 414225	25 5-9753 nail address first i s unsuccessful , 9755	, it will be se			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 ATA	(414)22 (414)2	25 5-9753 mail address first is unsuccessful , 9755 ng@boylefred.com	, it will be se			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	(414)22 o <i>the e-ri</i> d; <i>if that</i> 414225 docketir MITCHE	25 5-9753 mail address first is unsuccessful, 9755 ng@boylefred.com ELL J. STOCK	, it will be se			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1	(414)22 o the e-n d; if that 414225 docketir MITCHE 840 NO	25 5-9753 mail address first is unsuccessful , 9755 ng@boylefred.com	, <i>it will be se</i> n N AVENUE			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	(414)22 o <i>the e-n</i> <i>d; if that</i> 414225 docketir MITCHE 840 NO MILWAU	25 5-9753 mail address first is unsuccessful, 9755 ng@boylefred.com ELL J. STOCK RTH PLANKINTO JKEE, WISCONS	, <i>it will be se</i> n N AVENUE			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	(414)22 o the e-n d; if that 414225 docketir MITCHE 840 NO MILWAU	25 5-9753 mail address first is unsuccessful, 9755 ng@boylefred.com ELL J. STOCK RTH PLANKINTO JKEE, WISCONS 965.161	, <i>it will be se</i> N AVENUE IN 53203			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	Total: 1	(414)22 o the e-n d; if that 414225 docketir MITCHE 840 NO MILWAU 19 MILWAU	25 5-9753 mail address first is unsuccessful, 9755 ng@boylefred.com ELL J. STOCK RTH PLANKINTO JKEE, WISCONS 965.161 IITCHELL J. STOC	, <i>it will be se</i> N AVENUE IN 53203			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	2960802 (414)225 o the e-n d; if that 4142259 docketir MITCHE 840 NO MILWAU 19 MILWAU	25 5-9753 mail address first is unsuccessful, 9755 ng@boylefred.com ELL J. STOCK RTH PLANKINTO JKEE, WISCONS 965.161	, <i>it will be se</i> N AVENUE IN 53203			

source=Signed Assignment (.088) (01366529x9FF51)#page1.til source=Signed Assignment (.088) (01366529x9FF51)#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment (.088) (01366529x9FF51)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049726 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Matthias Wieser of Schillerstrasse 59, Wendlingen, Germany 73240, Pablo Bernal Ruesta of Senefelder Strasse 45c, Stuttgart, Germany 70176, Alexander Hoffart of Schleifmühlweg 1b, Bindlach, Germany 95463, and Andreas Dimitriadis of Sonnenweg 38/1, Lorch, Germany 73547, believe we have made a certain invention(s) and/or discovery (hereinafter the "Invention(s)") for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 29/562.620, filed April 27, 2016 and titled:

BASIN AND LAVATORY FIXTURE WITH INTEGRATED FAUCET, SOAP DISPENSER, AND HAND DRYER

WHEREAS, Bradley Fixtures Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having its principal place of business at W142 N9101 Fountain Boulevard, Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-2348, US, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said Invention(s), said application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Bradley Fixtures Corporation and the assignee's legal representative, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid Invention(s), the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to Bradley Fixtures Corporation, or to its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or any other office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns that neither we nor any of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our

{00959228_DOC/ }

PATENT REEL: 049726 FRAME: 0251 Assignment Attorney Docket No. 1965.088 Page 2 of 4

heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect the

{00959228,DOC/ }

PATENT REEL: 049726 FRAME: 0252 Assignment Attorney Docket No. 1965.088 Page 3 of 4

Invention(s) for the benefit of the assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and affect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this Assignment this 2016.

Matthias Wieser

On this 2d day of $4p_n/$, 2016, before me, Matthias Wieser, who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Signature of Witness

PABLO BERNAL

Print name of Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this Assignment this 2742 day of <u>April</u>, 2016.

Pablo Bernal Ruesta

Signature of Witness

WIESER

Print name of Witness

{00959228,DOC/}

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 1965.088 Page 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this Assignment this 23th day of ____, 2016.,

Alexander Hoffart

On this 224 day of ______, 2016, before me, Alexander Hoffart, who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Signature of Witness

MATTHIAS WESER

nt name of Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this Assignment this ZAta day of APR. 1. , 2016.

Andrew Dimit adis

On this <u>26th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2016, before me, Andreas Dimitriadis, who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Signature of Witness

PABLO BERNAL

Print name of Witness

{00959228,DOC/ }

RECORDED: 07/11/2019